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Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions

for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!
- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:
- Material: Bathroom cabinet (WPC) with lock (iron) + 2 keys (ABS + stainless steel + iron)
- Size: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Board thickness: 8 mm

FEATURES:
The compact cabinet is an ideal solution for small spaces. Equipped with several storage levels, it allows you to organize cosmetics, 
accessories or trinkets, keeping order. Its aesthetic design with decorative sides gives the interior elegance and style. The product is 
easy to assemble, so you can quickly introduce it into everyday use.

RULES OF SAFE USE:
- Avoid overloading the shelves to prevent them from being damaged.
- Keep the cabinet away from direct contact with water to protect the material from damage.
- Regularly clean the surface with a damp cloth, avoiding aggressive detergents.
- Make sure the cabinet is placed stably on a flat surface to prevent tipping.
- Assemble the product according to the enclosed instructions to ensure its durability and safety of use.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją 

w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !
- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiejkolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:
- Materiał: Szafka łazienkowa (WPC) na zamek (żelazo) + 2 kluczyki (ABS + stal nierdzewna + żelazo) 
- Rozmiar: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Grubość płyty: 8 mm

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:
Kompaktowa szafka to idealne rozwiązanie do małych przestrzeni. Wyposażona w kilka poziomów przechowywania, umożliwia 
organizację kosmetyków, akcesoriów lub drobiazgów, zachowując porządek. Jej estetyczny design z dekoracyjnymi bokami nadaje 
wnętrzu elegancji i stylu. Produkt jest łatwy w montażu, dzięki czemu szybko można go wprowadzić do codziennego użytku.  

ZASADY BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA:
- Unikaj nadmiernego obciążania półek, aby zapobiec ich uszkodzeniu.
- Trzymaj szafkę z dala od bezpośredniego kontaktu z wodą, aby chronić materiał przed zniszczeniem.
- Regularnie czyść powierzchnię wilgotną ściereczką, unikając agresywnych detergentów.
- Upewnij się, że szafka jest stabilnie ustawiona na płaskiej powierzchni, aby zapobiec przewróceniu.
- Montuj produkt zgodnie z załączoną instrukcją, aby zapewnić jego trwałość i bezpieczeństwo użytkowania.
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Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf

Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!
- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:
- Material: Badezimmerschrank (WPC) mit Schloss (Eisen) + 2 Schlüssel (ABS + Edelstahl + Eisen)
- Größe: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plattendicke: 8 mm

MERKMAL:
Der Kompaktschrank ist die perfekte Lösung für kleine Räume. Ausgestattet mit mehreren Ablageebenen ermöglicht es Ihnen, 
Kosmetika, Accessoires oder Kleinteile übersichtlich zu ordnen. Sein ästhetisches Design mit dekorativen Seiten verleiht dem 
Innenraum Eleganz und Stil. Das Produkt ist einfach zu montieren, sodass Sie es schnell in den Alltagsgebrauch einführen können.

REGELN FÜR DIE SICHERE VERWENDUNG:
- Vermeiden Sie eine Überlastung der Regale, um Schäden vorzubeugen.
- Vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt des Gehäuses mit Wasser, um das Material vor Beschädigungen zu schützen.
- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank stabil auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Installieren Sie das Produkt gemäß den beiliegenden Anweisungen, um seine Haltbarkeit und sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny

pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!
- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:
- Materiál: Koupelnová skříňka (WPC) se zámkem (žehlička) + 2 klíče (ABS + nerez + železo)
- Rozměr: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Tloušťka plechu: 8 mm

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:
Kompaktní skříňka je perfektním řešením pro malé prostory. Je vybaven několika úrovněmi úložného prostoru a umožňuje vám 
organizovat kosmetiku, doplňky nebo malé předměty a udržovat v nich pořádek. Jeho estetický design s ozdobnými boky dodává 
interiéru eleganci a styl. Výrobek se snadno sestavuje, takže jej rychle zavedete do každodenního používání.

PRAVIDLA PRO BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ:
- Vyhněte se přetěžování polic, abyste zabránili poškození.
- Udržujte skříň mimo přímý kontakt s vodou, aby byl materiál chráněn před poškozením.
- Povrch pravidelně čistěte vlhkým hadříkem, vyhněte se agresivním čisticím prostředkům.
- Ujistěte se, že je skříň umístěna stabilně na rovném povrchu, aby se nepřevrátila.
- Nainstalujte výrobek podle přiloženého návodu, aby byla zajištěna jeho trvanlivost a bezpečné používání.
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Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes

pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!
- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:
- Matériau : Meuble de salle de bain (WPC) avec serrure (fer) + 2 clés (ABS + inox + fer)
- Dimensions : 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Épaisseur de la plaque : 8 mm

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
L'armoire compacte est la solution parfaite pour les petits espaces. Doté de plusieurs niveaux de rangement, il permet d'organiser 
cosmétiques, accessoires ou petits objets, en les gardant bien rangés. Son design esthétique avec des côtés décoratifs confère à 
l'intérieur élégance et style. Le produit est facile à assembler, vous pouvez donc l'introduire rapidement dans une utilisation 
quotidienne.

RÈGLES POUR UNE UTILISATION SÉCURISÉE :
- Évitez de surcharger les étagères pour éviter de les endommager.
- Gardez l'armoire à l'écart du contact direct avec l'eau pour protéger le matériau contre les dommages.
- Nettoyer régulièrement la surface avec un chiffon humide en évitant les détergents agressifs.
- Assurez-vous que l'armoire est placée de manière stable sur une surface plane pour éviter tout basculement.
- Installez le produit conformément aux instructions ci-jointes pour garantir sa durabilité et son utilisation en toute sécurité.
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Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones

para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!
- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:
- Material: Mueble de baño (WPC) con cerradura (hierro) + 2 llaves (ABS + acero inoxidable + hierro)
- Tamaño: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Espesor de la placa: 8 mm

CARACTERÍSTICA:
El armario compacto es la solución perfecta para espacios pequeños. Equipado con varios niveles de almacenamiento, permite 
organizar cosméticos, accesorios o pequeños artículos, manteniéndolos ordenados. Su diseño estético con laterales decorativos le da 
al interior elegancia y estilo. El producto es fácil de montar, por lo que podrás introducirlo rápidamente en el uso cotidiano.

REGLAS PARA UN USO SEGURO:
- Evite sobrecargar los estantes para evitar daños.
- Mantenga el gabinete alejado del contacto directo con el agua para proteger el material contra daños.
- Limpiar periódicamente la superficie con un paño húmedo, evitando detergentes agresivos.
- Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté colocado de forma estable sobre una superficie plana para evitar que se vuelque.
- Instale el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones adjuntas para garantizar su durabilidad y uso seguro.
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Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni

per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!
- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICHE:
- Materiale: Mobiletto da bagno (WPC) con serratura (ferro) + 2 chiavi (ABS + acciaio inox + ferro)
- Dimensioni: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Spessore piastra: 8 mm

CARATTERISTICA:
Il mobiletto compatto è la soluzione perfetta per i piccoli spazi. Dotato di diversi livelli di contenimento, consente di organizzare 
cosmetici, accessori o piccoli oggetti, mantenendoli in ordine. Il suo design estetico con lati decorativi conferisce agli interni 
eleganza e stile. Il prodotto è facile da montare, quindi puoi iniziare subito a usarlo quotidianamente.

REGOLE PER UN USO SICURO:
- Evitare di sovraccaricare gli scaffali per evitare danni.
- Tenere il mobile lontano dal contatto diretto con l'acqua per proteggere il materiale da eventuali danni.
- Pulire regolarmente la superficie con un panno umido, evitando detergenti aggressivi.
- Assicurarsi che il mobile sia posizionato stabilmente su una superficie piana per evitare che si ribalti.
- Installare il prodotto seguendo le istruzioni allegate per garantirne la durata e un utilizzo sicuro.

RO
Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni

viitor și să urmeze recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!
- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:
- Material: Dulap de baie (WPC) cu broasca (fier) + 2 chei (ABS + inox + fier)
- Dimensiune: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Grosimea plăcii: 8 mm

CARACTERISTICĂ:
Dulapul compact este soluția perfectă pentru spațiile mici. Dotat cu mai multe niveluri de depozitare, iti permite sa organizezi 
cosmetice, accesorii sau obiecte mici, pastrandu-le in ordine. Designul sau estetic cu laturi decorative confera interiorului eleganta si 
stil. Produsul este ușor de asamblat, așa că îl puteți introduce rapid în utilizarea de zi cu zi.

REGULI DE UTILIZARE SIGURANTA:
- Evitați supraîncărcarea raftului pentru a preveni deteriorarea.
- Păstrați carcasa departe de contactul direct cu apa pentru a proteja materialul de deteriorare.
- Curățați suprafața în mod regulat cu o cârpă umedă, evitând detergenții agresivi.
- Asigurați-vă că dulapul este așezat stabil pe o suprafață plană pentru a preveni răsturnarea.
- Instalați produsul conform instrucțiunilor anexate pentru a asigura durabilitatea și utilizarea în siguranță a acestuia.
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Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat

a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!
- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

ELŐÍRÁS:
- Anyaga: Fürdőszoba szekrény (WPC) zárral (vas) + 2 kulccsal (ABS + rozsdamentes acél + vas)
- Mérete: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Lemezvastagság: 8 mm

JELLEGZETES:
A kompakt szekrény tökéletes megoldás kis helyekre. Több szintű tárolóval felszerelt, lehetővé teszi a kozmetikumok, kiegészítők 
vagy apró tárgyak rendszerezését, rendben tartását. Esztétikus kialakítása dekoratív oldalakkal eleganciát és stílust kölcsönöz a belső 
térnek. A termék könnyen összeszerelhető, így gyorsan bevezethető a mindennapi használatba.

SZABÁLYOK A BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATHOZ:
- Kerülje a polcok túlterhelését a sérülések elkerülése érdekében.
- Tartsa távol a szekrényt a vízzel való közvetlen érintkezéstől, hogy megóvja az anyagot a sérülésektől.
- Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a felületet nedves ruhával, kerülje az agresszív tisztítószereket.
- Ügyeljen arra, hogy a szekrény stabilan legyen sík felületen elhelyezve, nehogy felboruljon.
- A terméket a mellékelt utasítások szerint szerelje fel a tartósság és a biztonságos használat érdekében.

SK
Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!

Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny

a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!
- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:
- Materiál: Kúpeľňová skrinka (WPC) so zámkom (žehlička) + 2 kľúče (ABS + nerez + žehlička)
- Veľkosť: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Hrúbka plechu: 8 mm

CHARAKTERISTIKA:
Kompaktná skrinka je ideálnym riešením do malých priestorov. Vybavený niekoľkými úrovňami úložného priestoru, umožňuje 
organizovať kozmetiku, doplnky alebo drobnosti a udržiavať v nich poriadok. Jeho estetický dizajn s ozdobnými bočnicami dodáva 
interiéru eleganciu a štýl. Produkt sa ľahko montuje, takže ho rýchlo zavediete do každodenného používania.

PRAVIDLÁ PRE BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVANIE:
- Vyhnite sa preťaženiu políc, aby ste predišli poškodeniu.
- Chráňte skriňu pred priamym kontaktom s vodou, aby ste chránili materiál pred poškodením.
- Povrch pravidelne čistite vlhkou handričkou, vyhýbajte sa agresívnym čistiacim prostriedkom.
- Uistite sa, že je skrinka umiestnená stabilne na rovnom povrchu, aby sa predišlo jej prevráteniu.
- Nainštalujte výrobok podľa priloženého návodu, aby bola zaručená jeho životnosť a bezpečné používanie.
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Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid

toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!
- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:
- Materjal: Vannitoa kapp (WPC) lukuga (raud) + 2 võtit (ABS + roostevaba teras + raud)
- Suurus: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plaadi paksus: 8 mm

KARAKTERISTIK:
Kompaktne kapp on ideaalne lahendus väikestesse ruumidesse. Varustatud mitmel tasemel hoiuruumiga, võimaldab see korrastada 
kosmeetikat, tarvikuid või väikseid esemeid, hoides need korras. Selle esteetiline disain koos dekoratiivsete külgedega annab 
interjöörile elegantsi ja stiili. Toodet on lihtne kokku panna, nii et saate selle kiiresti igapäevasesse kasutusse viia.

REEGLID OHUTUKS KASUTAMISEKS:
- Kahjustuste vältimiseks vältige riiulite ülekoormamist.
- Materjali kahjustuste eest kaitsmiseks hoidke korpust eemal otsesest kokkupuutest veega.
- Puhastage pinda regulaarselt niiske lapiga, vältides agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid.
- Veenduge, et kapp on ümberkukkumise vältimiseks paigutatud stabiilselt tasasele pinnale.
- Paigaldage toode vastavalt lisatud juhistele, et tagada selle vastupidavus ja ohutu kasutamine.

LT
Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!

Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas

laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!
- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:
- Medžiaga: Vonios spintelė (WPC) su užraktu (geležis) + 2 raktai (ABS + nerūdijantis plienas + lygintuvas)
- Dydis: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plokštės storis: 8 mm

CHARAKTERISTIKA:
Kompaktiška spintelė yra puikus sprendimas mažoms erdvėms. Įrengtas kelių lygių saugykla, leidžia tvarkyti kosmetiką, aksesuarus 
ar smulkius daiktus, išlaikant juos tvarkingus. Jo estetinis dizainas su dekoratyviniais šonais suteikia interjerui elegancijos ir stiliaus. 
Gaminį lengva surinkti, todėl greitai galėsite jį naudoti kasdieniame gyvenime.

SAUGAUS NAUDOJIMO TAISYKLĖS:
- Venkite perkrauti lentynas, kad nesugadintumėte.
- Saugokite spintelę nuo tiesioginio sąlyčio su vandeniu, kad apsaugotumėte medžiagą nuo pažeidimų.
- Reguliariai valykite paviršių drėgna šluoste, vengdami agresyvių ploviklių.
- Įsitikinkite, kad spintelė yra stabiliai pastatyta ant lygaus paviršiaus, kad neapvirstų.
- Sumontuokite gaminį pagal pridedamas instrukcijas, kad užtikrintumėte jo ilgaamžiškumą ir saugų naudojimą.



LV
Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabājiet šos norādījumus

un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!
- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:
- Materiāls: vannas istabas skapis (WPC) ar slēdzeni (gludeklis) + 2 atslēgas (ABS + nerūsējošais tērauds + gludeklis)
- Izmērs: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plāksnes biezums: 8 mm

RAKSTUROJUMS:
Kompaktais skapis ir ideāls risinājums mazām telpām. Aprīkots ar vairākiem uzglabāšanas līmeņiem, tas ļauj sakārtot kosmētiku, 
aksesuārus vai sīkus priekšmetus, saglabājot tos kārtīgus. Tā estētiskais dizains ar dekoratīvām malām piešķir interjeram eleganci un 
stilu. Produkts ir viegli montējams, tāpēc varat to ātri ieviest ikdienas lietošanā.

DROŠAS LIETOŠANAS NOTEIKUMI:
- Izvairieties no plauktu pārslodzes, lai novērstu bojājumus.
- Sargājiet skapi no tieša saskares ar ūdeni, lai pasargātu materiālu no bojājumiem.
- Regulāri tīriet virsmu ar mitru drānu, izvairoties no agresīviem mazgāšanas līdzekļiem.
- Pārliecinieties, vai skapis ir stabili novietots uz līdzenas virsmas, lai novērstu apgāšanos.
- Uzstādiet izstrādājumu saskaņā ar pievienotajām instrukcijām, lai nodrošinātu tā izturību un drošu lietošanu.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції

для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров’ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!
- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:
- Матеріал: Шафа для ванної (WPC) із замком (залізо) + 2 ключі (АБС + нержавіюча сталь + залізо)
- Розмір: 80 х 20 х 21 см
- Товщина плити: 8 мм

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:
Компактна шафа - ідеальне рішення для невеликих приміщень. Оснащений декількома рівнями зберігання, він дозволяє 
організувати косметику, аксесуари або дрібні предмети, зберігаючи їх у порядку. Його естетичний дизайн з декоративними 
сторонами надає інтер'єру елегантності та стилю. Виріб легко зібрати, тому ви зможете швидко ввести його в повсякденне 
використання.

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗПЕЧНОГО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ:
- Уникайте перевантаження полиць, щоб запобігти пошкодженню.
- Тримайте корпус подалі від прямого контакту з водою, щоб захистити матеріал від пошкодження.
- Регулярно очищайте поверхню вологою ганчіркою, уникаючи агресивних миючих засобів.
- Переконайтеся, що шафа стоїть стабільно на рівній поверхні, щоб запобігти перекиданню.
- Встановіть виріб відповідно до інструкцій, що додаються, щоб забезпечити його довговічність і безпечне використання.



BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба

за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!
- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:
- Материал: Шкаф за баня (WPC) с брава (желязо) + 2 ключа (ABS + неръждавейка + желязо)
- Размери: 80 х 20 х 21 см
- Дебелина на плочата: 8 мм

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:
Компактният шкаф е идеалното решение за малки пространства. Оборудван с няколко нива за съхранение, той ви позволява 
да организирате козметика, аксесоари или дребни предмети, като ги поддържате подредени. Неговият естетичен дизайн с 
декоративни страни придава на интериора елегантност и стил. Продуктът е лесен за сглобяване, така че можете бързо да го 
въведете в ежедневната употреба.

ПРАВИЛА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНА УПОТРЕБА:
- Избягвайте претоварването на рафтовете, за да предотвратите повреда.
- Пазете шкафа от директен контакт с вода, за да предпазите материала от повреда.
- Редовно почиствайте повърхността с влажна кърпа, като избягвате агресивни почистващи препарати.
- Уверете се, че шкафът е поставен стабилно върху равна повърхност, за да предотвратите преобръщане.
- Инсталирайте продукта според приложените инструкции, за да осигурите неговата издръжливост и безопасна употреба.
                                                                                                

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute

za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!
- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:
- Materijal: Kupaonski ormarić (WPC) s bravom (željezo) + 2 ključa (ABS + nehrđajući čelik + željezo)
- Veličina: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Debljina ploče: 8 mm

KARAKTERISTIKA:
Kompaktni ormar savršeno je rješenje za male prostore. Opremljen s nekoliko razina za pohranu, omogućuje vam organiziranje 
kozmetike, dodataka ili sitnih predmeta, držeći ih urednima. Njegov estetski dizajn s ukrasnim stranicama daje interijeru eleganciju i 
stil. Proizvod se jednostavno sastavlja pa ga možete brzo uvesti u svakodnevnu upotrebu.

PRAVILA ZA SIGURNU UPOTREBU:
- Izbjegavajte preopterećenje polica kako biste spriječili oštećenje.
- Držite kućište podalje od izravnog kontakta s vodom kako biste zaštitili materijal od oštećenja.
- Redovito čistite površinu vlažnom krpom, izbjegavajući agresivne deterdžente.
- Uvjerite se da je kućište stabilno postavljeno na ravnu površinu kako biste spriječili prevrtanje.
- Postavite proizvod prema priloženim uputama kako biste osigurali njegovu trajnost i sigurnu uporabu.



SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning

för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!
- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:
- Material: Badrumsskåp (WPC) med lås (järn) + 2 nycklar (ABS + rostfritt stål + järn)
- Storlek: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plåttjocklek: 8 mm

KARAKTERISTISK:
Det kompakta skåpet är den perfekta lösningen för små utrymmen. Utrustad med flera nivåer av förvaring, låter den dig organisera 
kosmetika, tillbehör eller små föremål och hålla dem snygga. Dess estetiska design med dekorativa sidor ger interiören elegans och 
stil. Produkten är lätt att montera, så att du snabbt kan introducera den till vardagsbruk.

REGLER FÖR SÄKER ANVÄNDNING:
- Undvik att överbelasta hyllorna för att förhindra skador.
- Håll skåpet borta från direkt kontakt med vatten för att skydda materialet från skador.
- Rengör ytan regelbundet med en fuktig trasa, undvik aggressiva rengöringsmedel.
- Se till att skåpet står stabilt på en plan yta för att förhindra att den välter.
- Installera produkten enligt de bifogade instruktionerna för att säkerställa dess hållbarhet och säker användning.

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση

για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη 

ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!
- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:
- Υλικό: Ντουλάπι μπάνιου (WPC) με κλειδαριά (σίδερο) + 2 κλειδιά (ABS + ανοξείδωτο + σίδερο)
- Μέγεθος: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Πάχος πλάκας: 8 mm

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟΣ:
Το συμπαγές ντουλάπι είναι η τέλεια λύση για μικρούς χώρους. Εξοπλισμένο με πολλά επίπεδα αποθήκευσης, σας επιτρέπει να 
οργανώνετε καλλυντικά, αξεσουάρ ή μικροαντικείμενα, διατηρώντας τα τακτοποιημένα. Ο αισθητικός σχεδιασμός του με 
διακοσμητικά πλαϊνά προσδίδει στο εσωτερικό κομψότητα και στυλ. Το προϊόν συναρμολογείται εύκολα, ώστε να μπορείτε να το 
εισάγετε γρήγορα στην καθημερινή χρήση.

ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗ:
- Αποφύγετε την υπερφόρτωση των ραφιών για την αποφυγή ζημιών.
- Κρατήστε το ντουλάπι μακριά από την άμεση επαφή με το νερό για να προστατεύσετε το υλικό από ζημιές.
- Καθαρίζετε τακτικά την επιφάνεια με ένα υγρό πανί, αποφεύγοντας τα επιθετικά απορρυπαντικά.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το ντουλάπι έχει τοποθετηθεί σταθερά σε επίπεδη επιφάνεια για να αποφύγετε την ανατροπή.
- Εγκαταστήστε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τις συνημμένες οδηγίες για να διασφαλίσετε την ανθεκτικότητά του και την ασφαλή χρήση 
του.



NL

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!
Lees voor gebruik de onderstaande instructies

voor het juiste gebruik van het product. Bewaar deze handleiding ter referentie
toekomst en om de aanbevelingen ervan op te volgen, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging kan vormen voor het 

leven of de gezondheid.

Belangrijk: BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK!
- Lees dit voor gebruik volledig door en volg alle instructies in de handleiding.
- Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is.
- Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

SPECIFICATIE:
- Materiaal: Badkamermeubel (WPC) met slot (ijzer) + 2 sleutels (ABS + roestvrij staal + ijzer)
- Afmetingen: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Plaatdikte: 8 mm

KENMERK:
De compacte kast is de perfecte oplossing voor kleine ruimtes. Uitgerust met meerdere opbergniveaus, zodat u uw cosmetica, 
accessoires of kleine spullen netjes kunt opbergen. Het esthetische ontwerp met decoratieve zijkanten geeft het interieur elegantie en 
stijl. Het product is eenvoudig te monteren, zodat u het snel in het dagelijks gebruik kunt gebruiken.

REGELS VOOR VEILIG GEBRUIK:
- Voorkom schade door het overbelasten van de planken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast niet in direct contact komt met water, om beschadiging van het materiaal te voorkomen.
- Maak het oppervlak regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast stevig op een vlakke ondergrond staat, zodat deze niet kan omvallen.
- Installeer het product volgens de bijgevoegde instructies om de duurzaamheid en het veilige gebruik ervan te garanderen.

DA

Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!
Før brug, bedes du læse instruktionerne nedenfor

for korrekt brug af produktet. Gem venligst denne manual til reference
fremtid og følge dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.

Vigtigt: BEMÆRK TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE!
- Læs venligst grundigt før brug og følg alle instruktionerne i manualen.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del mangler eller er beskadiget.
- Gem venligst disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.

SPECIFIKATION:
- Materiale: Badeværelsesskab (WPC) med lås (jern) + 2 nøgler (ABS + rustfrit stål + jern)
- Størrelse: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Pladetykkelse: 8 mm

KARAKTERISTISK:
Det kompakte skab er den perfekte løsning til små rum. Udstyret med flere niveauer af opbevaring giver det dig mulighed for at 
organisere kosmetik, tilbehør eller småting og holde dem ryddelige. Dets æstetiske design med dekorative sider giver interiøret 
elegance og stil. Produktet er nemt at samle, så du hurtigt kan introducere det til hverdagsbrug.

REGLER FOR SIKKER BRUG:
- Undgå at overbelaste hylder for at forhindre skader.
- Hold skabet væk fra direkte kontakt med vand for at beskytte materialet mod beskadigelse.
- Rengør overfladen regelmæssigt med en fugtig klud, undgå aggressive rengøringsmidler.
- Sørg for, at skabet er placeret stabilt på en flad overflade for at undgå at vælte.
- Installer produktet i henhold til den vedlagte vejledning for at sikre dets holdbarhed og sikker brug.



PT

Estimado senhor/senhora, obrigado por ter adquirido o nosso produto!
Antes de utilizar, leia as instruções abaixo

para o uso adequado do produto. Guarde este manual para consulta
futuro e seguir as suas recomendações, pois o incumprimento pode representar uma ameaça para a vida ou para a saúde.

Importante: GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA!
- Leia completamente antes de utilizar e siga todas as instruções contidas no manual.
- Não utilize o produto se alguma peça estiver em falta ou danificada.
- Guarde estas instruções para referência futura.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:
- Material: Armário de casa de banho (WPC) com fechadura (ferro) + 2 chaves (ABS + aço inoxidável + ferro)
- Tamanho: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Espessura da chapa: 8 mm

CARACTERÍSTICA:
O armário compacto é a solução perfeita para espaços pequenos. Equipado com vários níveis de armazenamento, permite organizar 
cosméticos, acessórios ou pequenos artigos, mantendo-os organizados. O seu design estético com laterais decorativas confere 
elegância e estilo ao interior. O produto é fácil de montar, para que possa rapidamente introduzi-lo no uso diário.

REGRAS PARA UMA UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA:
- Evite sobrecarregar as prateleiras para evitar danos.
- Mantenha o armário afastado do contacto direto com água para proteger o material de danos.
- Limpe a superfície regularmente com um pano húmido, evitando detergentes agressivos.
- Certifique-se de que o armário está posicionado de forma estável sobre uma superfície plana para evitar que tombe.
- Instale o produto de acordo com as instruções fornecidas para garantir a sua durabilidade e utilização segura.

SL

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!
Pred uporabo preberite spodnja navodila

za pravilno uporabo izdelka. Prosimo, shranite ta priročnik za referenco
prihodnost in upoštevati njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

Pomembno: HRANI ZA PRIHODNJE REFERENCE!
- Pred uporabo v celoti preberite in upoštevajte vsa navodila v priročniku.
- Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če kateri koli del manjka ali je poškodovan.
- Ta navodila shranite za poznejšo uporabo.

SPECIFIKACIJA:
- Material: Kopalniška omarica (WPC) s ključavnico (železo) + 2 ključa (ABS + nerjaveče jeklo + železo)
- Velikost: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Debelina plošče: 8 mm

ZNAČILNOST:
Kompaktna omarica je popolna rešitev za majhne prostore. Opremljen je z več ravnemi za shranjevanje in vam omogoča, da 
organizirate kozmetiko, dodatke ali majhne predmete in jih ohranjate pospravljene. Njegov estetski dizajn z okrasnimi stranicami 
daje notranjosti eleganco in stil. Izdelek je enostaven za sestavo, zato ga lahko hitro uvedete v vsakodnevno uporabo.

PRAVILA ZA VARNO UPORABO:
- Izogibajte se preobremenitvi polic, da preprečite poškodbe.
- Ohišje hranite stran od neposrednega stika z vodo, da zaščitite material pred poškodbami.
- Površino redno čistite z vlažno krpo, izogibajte se agresivnim detergentom.
- Prepričajte se, da je omarica stabilno postavljena na ravno površino, da preprečite prevrnitev.
- Izdelek namestite v skladu s priloženimi navodili, da zagotovite njegovo vzdržljivost in varno uporabo.



FI

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!
Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen käyttöä

tuotteen oikeaa käyttöä varten. Säilytä tämä käyttöopas viitettä varten
tulevaisuudessa ja noudattamaan sen suosituksia, sillä noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengen tai terveyden uhan.

Tärkeää: SÄILYTÄ TULEVAT VARAT!
- Lue huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja noudata kaikkia käyttöohjeessa olevia ohjeita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos jokin osa puuttuu tai on vaurioitunut.
- Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:
- Materiaali: Kylpyhuonekaappi (WPC) lukolla (silitysrauta) + 2 avainta (ABS + ruostumaton teräs + rauta)
- Koko: 80 x 20 x 21 cm
- Levyn paksuus: 8 mm

OMINAISUUDET:
Kompakti kaappi on täydellinen ratkaisu pieniin tiloihin. Se on varustettu useilla säilytystasoilla, joten voit järjestää kosmetiikkaa, 
asusteita tai pieniä esineitä pitäen ne siistinä. Sen esteettinen muotoilu koristeellisilla sivuilla antaa sisustukseen eleganssia ja tyyliä. 
Tuote on helppo koota, joten voit ottaa sen nopeasti käyttöön jokapäiväisessä käytössä.

TURVALLISTA KÄYTTÖÄ KOSKEVAT SÄÄNNÖT:
- Vältä hyllyjen ylikuormittamista vaurioiden välttämiseksi.
- Pidä kaappi poissa suorasta kosketuksesta veden kanssa materiaalin suojaamiseksi vaurioilta.
- Puhdista pinta säännöllisesti kostealla liinalla välttäen aggressiivisia pesuaineita.
- Varmista, että kaappi on sijoitettu tukevasti tasaiselle alustalle kaatumisen estämiseksi.
- Asenna tuote mukana toimitettujen ohjeiden mukaisesti varmistaaksesi sen kestävyyden ja turvallisen käytön.
                                                                              


